
:1m mcnR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Jfafta:r fcrnm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ mu~ 3:fafta:r ~NiKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 1TCi" ~!lJUT OJG"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

..::> ..::> 

~ W ~!lJUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
..:> 

f('l{;qa:j(iq{<A/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (tfi'ra:ra:f./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726) 
..:> 

$"-f!tfCr?;T ~ "6sJ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ !01.19.02.2024 

:lffiC1 ~ '1:1~>s:;qf2l <fi'r .3ITt ~ Foi <hiiffiffilCi ri ~ "ffiv ~-tsffa"r C{lffi 3i'101c>ii~01 "RG."-~ Foifcl co lci ~ cfil "3fRfl 61 On behalf of the President of India, online item
rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

91.~ 
~/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ CfiT ~m!Title of work 3'T ~~JCfl CfiT fl<FAC>i<rl CflllJ, ti"'IQ""iQfl~. Cl~ll'I:ChiCl, fci:&Cla1(1 q '{ J1 ~ ~ W <rfa1c:T CfiT ~ I 
" .,:) ..:> " 

Replacement of Cassette AC units at DO conference hall, CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu, Trivandrum 

2. ~-faifucJ ~ ~-I E-Tender Notice No. q"'IQfl Q flfil/fi"'IQJOi,ll/~02120/2023-24 ~ 19.02.2024 

VSSCICMGIA0212012023-24 Dated 19.02.2024 

3. faifucJ~i:'r~ 3i01<111Fo'1Ci ~ I Estimate cost ~6.16 ~/Lakhs 
.:> 

put to tender 

4. ~ W" ~ cfi'r fc'm"r I Period of completion 2 ( cJ/Two) ~I Months 
" 

5. ~ 0f""iT ~ (~) I Earnest money ~12,320.00 

deposit (EMD) 

Sll31 c·i'l\s ro CfJ't ~I Period for downloading: ~ 'B"!~ Cf.l'I:O I I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* qft wfCd I Receipt of ~'* "Cf5T ~ I Opening of 

~ 20.02.2024, 11.30 ~lhrs ~I to ~ 21 .02.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 04.03.2024 "Cf5T tenders : ~ 07.03.2024 "Cf5T 15.00 
03.03.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 04.03.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~lhrs 



2. tsftdT tf m-ar AA ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT Fo1J"'01ffiffiJ ~rffi CfiT ~ ~ WIT/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

sn."ff. 
SI.No. 

"Qla. 

aTic/Note: 

~/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <fl Qf(in~Cfl{DI <fiT ~ ~ c):;-~ 
f?;ar CfiT ~ e;'l~cll<'l ~ mti" "iflTI <fl ~ 
otrtl 3 ~l'l ffi (i I 01 til { W CfiT fi C111S! \3101 Cfl ~ tf 
tRT fcfim 0!TC1T ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
end ing previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cflvf ~ m. Fv!o#i" ~ <fiT "(>lTJl"(i" 

~ '(>lTC1l(1 <fl 40% ~ Cfld1 a:r trr!Th ree 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost f{Jl/or) 
ii.c;T ~ m. Fv!o#i" ~ <fiT "(>lTJl"(i" ~ 
"(>lTJl"("1" cfl 60%~ Cfld1 a:r tiT/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ("m/or) 
iii. "Q"Cfl" ~ m. ~ '(>lTC1l(1 ~ c>ITdT(i" 

cfl 80% ~ Cfld1 a:r tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

aTic/Note: 

4ia4('11 ~ ~ q;J:fJUT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ q;{ ~ ~ -;;mr/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ .mt~rr nm ~ ~ ~ 
~ c;qm 0ll"fr ~ QJOil 01 q ::j <fiT 
Q<AI\VI(i ~I " 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) f.tJfT GTft<IT c;crm ~ ri ~ ~ 
SIJ1 1DI4"1 cfl 'tl"m- ~ SIJ11DI4"1 {m<:r 
q-{~ ~) 3fr ?<011'ql\tQ I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ m ~ m~n:r 6 ~ w ~ m ~ w <:rfa1c:T m ~ ffcRc w 
~ m cffCfl"-~-cnw m q'm ~ "~ m ~&1\31(Sj~ ~ <:rfaic:T m cft31m."!1 ~ 
m Cl1"lf ffi:m1a:r ~ m ~ ~ rn <fiT 3f1tlfcf, ~. ~aTOT c=mr ~~rfaraT 

..) " " 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Cassette AC units or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or 
Packaged AC units or VRF system or Air Handlin_g units or Central AC plant. 

ii. f<tiv il"fQ" W CflT ~. m cfl Cll f(i f2t Cfl ~ tf 7% ~ Cflt <fiT muRUf ~ ~ (Sj G) n"1 :fl m- q-{ 

~ '(>lTC1l(1 ffi (iCfl ~ 0!TC1T ~. ~ dfOia1T CfiT<T "fl11TC(i" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c):;
Q f(i <iJ Cfl {a I <fiT ~ fr'@:l ("1Cfl <fiT ~I 

..) 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. N -Cfi"m" '41fi'4Cf(1 ~ cfl ~ tf Cfli;Q~fa;:j(i m ~/<11<>"'4iCfl01 cfl ~ -mnr ~~I 
..) - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~ ri <fl ~ "(>lTdf/Applicable only t:f\vq) c:rm ~ ~ ci\l'l~Cfl{DI ~ <fiT ~Jfcit 

..) " 
for Maintenance contract works - tflvtF c=rm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci\l'l~Cfl{DI liTOiT ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ tr ci\l1~Cfl(1 c=rm ~ ~ ~~ CflT mTC1Taf <R" fo1fc1c.T e<fC"llaa 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO" m www.tenderwizard.com/IS..,RO a(Sjfli$C: _,~ 51301&l1s fctim \31T ~ ~I 
~ ci\l'l~Cfl{OI <fiT ~ 341Cf(i a(Sjfll$<:: tr ~~!l$' ~ 61 $'-~ <fl ~ ~ m<rr \~ ~ 
~~ ffi fJ1 ?:s Cf1T t<l 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\hil~\?l'i GfiT 51301<>115 ~ m * fo:1f<k\1Cfll{ GfiT ~ ~ Jt qn- ;;:r6i" ~ ~I fo:1RICIICfll{ 
CIClT{T ~ fcti1r dTQ'" C\'f<ii~;;JJ (i('tf~"ill(f ~ CIClT{T fkl!lfClCi fctiv ~I "lift GTliT ClTliT Tit <f 
~~ GfiT lffi ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ GfiT ~ f<i>liT ~I 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.ID ~ ~ 34~CfCi Cfu 1 Jt Rlfo:1Q;tz ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ mw, J:lidT me: ~ I ~ 
~ me: I ~ ~. ei~NIQflfi), *rr, kl<b~c;:jCiq{Ji - 695 022 ~ ;;w:r tR fcRir ~01tiRlCi ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ (m) fcRrr ~01tiRlci ~ CIClT{T &rt'r ~ dTiitT ~ m Jt ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
;iJ:rr· Utw, ~ -c;rrc(i" ~ cRI ~ ~ * 180 ~ (1Cfl ~ ~~ ~ ~. 51ST ~ m Jt 3RT 
~ 6 ill ~.ID GfiT ~ tr ~ 01CfletCfl{Uj fctlJT ~ 3fR" ~ fo:1f21C\1Cfll{'j ~ ~ ~ cRi 
CfT'Rfr lmwr CIClT{T ~ I $c>lct<;;Jfo:1Cfl m Jt cRi ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ (>ffdlCll~ Jt ~ cnr c;rcrr Cfl{!Actlc>! QJiQfiQJi~ ~ GfiT QJiQfiQJi~ 3C\<IDT 3fTm{ ~ I 
3C\llli<H ~ cicri'ICfl{OI Sl<Hi'uiq'l m ~ ~ ~ (~~~V~ vcr dJfd1 ~ mg (~~)IC!i<R" 
mg.,~ c;r£f ~ 3n<ITaT (1Ta1Vff~)t6H5hlf<: vcr ~ ~~m m Q<HQflQ<H~ ~ C\CIT{T 

RJfo")feo~><: ~.:> ~ ~ C\CIT{T ~ cidJCfl{Uj SIJijUjq:j ~ Cf1{a1T ~~ ~IS!JijOjq:j ~- cfu" 
fa1<m ~~~ dT$" fa1<m ~ (1Cfl ~ mcrrr ~~ .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq~CfCi cm- 1 Jt RIP!fe:~>c: ~ ~ 3tR ~ tR 3tf ~. fa1;J:frur vcr ~ ~ -~. 
~ .:. ~ . + 1 ...+ ~RI . .......+-Q.. ~ .:. cfiQf!Qflftl, TIT q) Cflll! <>Ill d1C\IQ -1.91('11 0"110.: 0 11 I 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division 
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ cnr Jffi" ~. ~ ~ cfu- fa1<m ~ 3tR fld1ll" GfiT liT ~ ~. 3tf ~. fa1;J:frur vcr 
.3-TO'RilJUT ~ ".. ~. cliQfiQfifll, *rr ~ Cfllll1<>1ll Jt, ~ (1Cfl ~ ~. ~ I t=tfi5 m=c: GfiT ~ 
~. ~ fctm ~~I ~ ~ ~ cf;l· fa1<m ~ 3fR ~ GfiT liT~~~ ~ 
-c;rrc(i" ~""cfu- ~ 6 ill~ GfiT ~ "C"J'R tR ~'fq"l't'Ci fctm ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) fa1fctcJ (>ffdlCl/~ Jt ~ cnr C\TCIT Cfl{!A Cll c>t Q Ji Qfi Q Ji ~ ~ GfiT Q Ji Q ti Q <H~ ~ 3fTm{ ~ I 
3C\O!ll!Ji ~ cicr~~Cfl{UI S!Jil~lq'l liT cicr~ICfl{UI SlJiiDiq'l 3i'R tRl 5(Gft") Jt tifilCii4Tftil{ 3i01Sl<HifUICi ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I 3q~CfCi ~/SlJiiDiq'l cfu" ~ >lfci 3tf ~. ~ -cfci-~ ~-~, 
ciWtiQflft\ *rr, Rl<bCic;:iCiq'<Ji ~ Cfllll

1
1<>1ll Jt ~ ~ cfu- fa1<m ~ GfiT c=rm m tR m ~ ~ 

~ CR#r .:>~I ~ ~ ~ *r fa1<m ~ GfiT c=rm fld1ll" tR m ~ ~ ~ >rfc1 -c;rrc(i" ~ 
~ 6 ill ~ "C"J'R tR fc1FcRJ l_;f'fCiTCf CflT ~'fq~ICflCi fctm ~I 

(. 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Ch'(cTlcm>l fiil~CIIChl{l cfi'r (iChcrt~ch'i vet a1fUIG<JCh 
~ ~ ~I (iChcrt~cfi'l vet c:ufUIG<!Ch ~ ~ ~ tR 3WT ~ ~e;rr I CHC"<li<hCTJ fcmr ~I 
(iCha·l'lcfi'l vet qJfUlhT<JCh ~ ~ CHC"<liChCTl ~ C\'tua=r, fiil~CIIChl{ C\CfRf ~ fcmr dll! ~@1~\511 ChT ~ 
~ ~ ~ll;lUT ~ ~I <:rf?; "tn<rr d"J<IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CflT "CRT ~ ~ ill Cf6 ~ 
~ ~ 31'f~~Chl'( CR" <fr \jj"]""Qd'fj 3fR" ~ ~ ChT 3WT cfi'r ~ ~ ~r@t(;r" ~ ~ ~I 6=!""Rr 
~. ~ R1ftt (<W<f fiil~CIIChl'{l ChT ~ ~ <fr ~) CflT m ~. ~ ~ fiil~CIIChHl"cfu 
~ ~ ~ ~ C1m (1Cha?icfi'l CHC"<liChCTl" ~ C\'tua=r <W<f tfT"C1" ~ 3-fR" ~ ~~~rill ~ 
31ornR 3WT cfi'r ~ cfi'r \jj"]""Qd'fj I " 

~ 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'fi~CIIChl'( cfi'r ~ ufti ChT fiilt>qiC\CTl mtti ~ qftq~(i ~ \51Ndlfl "CfiT<T tfU ~ 'l'(", ~ 
~ a"CHT ~ qftq~(i ~ \51Ndlfl ~ uftl ~ WR'I"Iaf ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. fc:i'ICh~ q;r I "CfiT<T ~f 
cfu ~ ~ c:rt=r ~. ~ 'l'(" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2% ~ 'l'(" 3f(ifciT fiilt>qle;CTJ <l"TTttr ~ cfi'r 
~ ~I ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fiil~CIIChl'< , fiil~e;ll] ~ W ~ ~. dJtf ~fcf>, ;$'1QCH-'1~ I m , fi~QCH~ I 3'1 m , 
f1~QCH~-'fi~CIIQ/$-'1"1fiil<l'<-~ / $-'1~fiil<l'<-~ / $-'1~fiil<l'<-~ I $-'1~fiil<l'<-~ cfi'r trCt .3iarnfc1 ~ 
~. ~ ChT ~ cRI cr&ma1 ~ ~ ~ 31ornR, ti~C\IChl'{l I moo ~ ~<lfctPI<h ~ ChT, 
~ Cfi"RUlT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~~cfi'r ~ ~~I ~. mmT CTl<llill'< ~ ~. ~-~ 
~ ~ f!"1fre;rr cfi'r \jj"]""Qd'fjj ~ * ~ ~ c:rm ~ ~ mCHdfi ~ <rcF(1 ~ CfiT ~<l<fi" 
31CTJJO!'ICICTl 3fR" tm1 ID"C"(1" ~ ~ ~ ~ <fr ~I ~ ~ 
~ ~ 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ '(l~">!:;qffi cfi'r 3ffi" ~ ~ ~ Ch'(<TJqi(>tl ~ cr<lCTl(iCH "liT fcRft" .3fci=<f ~ CfiT ~ 
~ ~ ~<r CTl"ffi" ~ 3ffi ~ m ~ ~ ~ m ID"C"(1" ~ ~3IT <hT ~ w ChT ~ 
-mcrr ~~ mfr fiil~c;lc! ~ ~ ~rill tfiT w a;tr ~ ~ m ~ ~ra ~ fiil~e;l<hl'< mr ~~ 
TIZ <fr ~ ~. 31'fc:i'IChl'( CR" <fr ~I " , 
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional reba~e is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. ~ ~ '<lt>?Yffi cfi'r 31tt ~ ~ ~ Ch><cTlql<>t l ~ m ~r ~ w ~ ~ m an * 
qftqACTJ I m "CfiT<T cfi'r ~ * ~ ChT 3fr ~ -mill ~ C1m fiil~Cil<hl'< ~ ~ * ~ 3fr CJCIT a;ti" 
C'fltml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. ~ ~ '<I~">S::qffi cfi'r 3ffi" ~ ~ ~ Ch{cTlqi<>tl ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 31m 
ChT ~ ~ ChT ~ -mill ~ C1UT fiil f"aCIIChl{ CflT ~ dll! ~ tR tf "CfiT<T Cfl{CTlT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ~ ~ * ~ <IT .mrc=<:ra:r 'f:q" * ~ 3ft" q-!ff->rtrr{ ~ * ~ 6. 3th" ~ ~ q-a:r
>rtrr{ ~ cfi'r ~T cfi'r 6 3Wf; 0ffiT ~ cfi'r ~ faiFcrcJ. 3ifcf1Cfil{ Cht -eJ crm.rafrl 

' .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fo1FcRJ B:ftCfiR Cfi{a'1C11t>11 ~ ~ 0ffiT ~-~ ~ ~ cfi'r \:illcACJIJI ~ ~ 3raRIT{' ~ 
cnr~torCflT~~61 - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PI RICIICfil{ cnr fm:rm ~ ~ ~ ~ m H fo1FcRJ \:i1d1T ~ cfi'r ~ o:rtr -eJ crm.rafr ~ ~ tor 
JfR 3Wf; Cfil<krC1401 ~ fSlJ=iJC\1{ ~ ~ ~ I ~ CfiT$' ~\?1alchl ft~~ 61 :ffi 3Uf c4R<"14i 
CfiT 01"ld1 3ft" ~ m Wn' \:ill' 3Wf; ~ ~ 3ft" a'l'11(1T * q;m Cht ~ 6 <IT \:i1T 3Wf; qif ~ 6 
3fR \:ill' ~ fm:rm * ~ {j\jjy\)(1 ~ CfiT 01\?"lcflchl ft~~ 61 ~ c;qm ~ ~~ CfiT 
3c>'c>iEl01 ~ ~ 3Wf; ~ \:i1d1T cfi'r ~ fa1FcrcJ ~ Cht -eJ \:i1llJd'll <'fm ~ fa1ffi:r ~~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q4CfC'1 tm 1 ij; 3ramR' ~ ~ c#rr 3ffim' fct1V ~ <fi11-~-Cfi11 120 ~ '(1Cn ~ ~I 
~ ~ G!ThGiCfiF( 7-JliRf 3ra'fb- ~ rn 3ftlifT ~ amf ~~'liT firFcrGT cfrr ~rffi vcf ~~em; 
q~aAat <n{(1T ~ ~ ftmm, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ err ~ ~ ~ ~ 'liT ~ tR ~ 
'CflffQT(1" fcmr ~ 'if'liTiiT ~ mlt ij; 50 % (tmm ~1'(1") q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ ~ ~~ 3IT3)", 
Gff<lGICfil{ ~ <fi1<f cfrr qatrnf<lGI ~ 3mT ~ cfrr ~ ~ tft ~I 

.:> ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. PlfcRJ tR ~ ~ ~. m P!Ric;ICfll'{1 ct ~ VCfl' Cfl{T{' fcl:i<rr ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PIRIC\ICfil{ C\3RT ~ G:'{' * mfr Cht, ~~. 3J I I~<li, 'ffcrr Cht, ~ 3'Y'Cfi'{' 3-nfu ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cfia·ilchl ~ ~ ~ fi\.:n"IQ*itl Cf Qfi~"IQfil) \>!JiiOIY"l1 cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r ~~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

31f t;ftn;f I Deputy Head 
'ffiQ<Ri\-~I CMD- Contracts 



dcticrflcCI-alfVIQ:;qq; iffi;ft ~ lmr ~Rfi:lffild Afdlcl;;{j ~ m cCr ?Tj 1ilfR 1RWf cCr '\;l'lV, ~ ~ ID;t 

tR' ~~<;I Cfi l<t1 Cfi)' 31 tcftt (1 fcn4T ;;mmT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOllOWING DOCUMENTS SHAll BE SUBMITTED Al ONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAl BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE liABlE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3Da:r 65 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;:_cmr ~ ~ 'd'l1! q:;J<t ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6<1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ C!'JV ~<Hifi:\1 Sl<HIOIY'il I 
..:> ..:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ct 3fG1fTR ~ ~ C'lm ~ q ~<HI 01 CfiT q:;J<t ~ CfiT ~f('ll a.:n"t ID1l'UT' 1 ..:> c. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fat;#(' 'flftm ~ ~ ft 6q ~<HifC<:I Sl<HIOIY'il ~ (Wrr tR' CffiCT dT<rr CR') Sl<HIOIYif1 ~ ~ 
' ..:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ ct ~ *r ma I(Mldi ar6r) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ C'fm ~~ 4-:n')Cf;{OI ~ *" IDa (~ ar6r) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ *r ~I<HI~ ~Jill cl;' m-1 cl;' 3fG1fTR ~ ~ cl;' ~ 3f<>:(>!Rg(1 ~ ~<HifC<i ~ 
..:> ..:> 

ct ~ ~ ri * ~ *" ~ Slkl61~C11 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ri *" ~ (~ 'fi'. ~.53)1 
~ .:J " (.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tlar I~ cl> ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ ~ mw I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cj;'q'fa1 *r ~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . .:n"tQ~t'J 4-:ll'h{OI Sl<HIOIY'il IGST registration certificate. 

12. <HT:IT3fi' *" ~ ;R' ~r@t;r ~ jy(f;{OI1 cl;' ~ C'fm <Hl5<>r ~ fcR:mT Ci 'hcr1"1cfi'J ~101 3fR' 
.,:) " .:J (.. 

*cAidi!Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31kl~CfC1 ~ ~ CfiT$' ~ ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A6C"d9,o~ ;ftc/IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ cnT #i'il' 4'fdl\l)\i1 I ~ QAQ'AQA~ c:j,,tJCfi'(ul Y#il014iil, ~ ~ cCI' ~ fc!rfir .3ft"l' ~ Cfi)' ~ 
" 

3lRt ~. 3tJ 'Y'Ulir, fimTor V<f ~~ 1i001T - ~. fctsnR ~ .3fnftfi ~. cf-rr, ~ tft.l!t., 
RFoaiia4'<A - 695022, ~ ~ Cfil4~<>t4 '# ~ ~ ~ ~ 'flfts ~ acrm 3ta"irr ~ 1 '4fa' 

..:> ' 

~ ~ c#i'r ~ fc!tfQ' .;ft"l' 'A'#i<T Cfi)' ~ 3lft ~ ~ ~ I QA Q'A Q#i~ c:j ;;f)q;'(ul Y#i 101 q iii cnT ~ 

1ilfR ~ ~ c#i'r ~ ~. 'ffi ~ Cfi)' ~ a't'l' tR' 31 <t=<flta f.n4T -;;mnrr1 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and t ime of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


